



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Andrew Wheeler Digital Media Specialist HealthCom Media 215-489-7000 ext. 100 awheeler@healthcommedia.com

July 2024

HealthCom Media announces partnership with the Iowa Nurses Association

DOYLESTOWN, PA — HealthCom Media, publisher of *American Nurse Journal*, the official peer reviewed journal of the American Nurses Association, announces their partnership with the Iowa Nurses Association to publish *The Iowa Nurse Reporter*.

This partnership will allow nurses who are members of this association to receive a printed news journal in each quarter of the year from the association. HealthCom Media will be working hand in hand with the Iowa Nurses Association to deliver members this journal style publication directly.

HealthCom Media is excited to work with the Iowa Nurses Association and looks forward to more opportunities in the future.

About HealthCom Media

HealthCom Media is a leading information and content development company. Our experience in, and understanding of, the many complex aspects of today's healthcare system has proven instrumental in securing our leading position as a premier healthcare publisher. Our staff includes nurses and experienced professionals who utilize market intelligence to deliver relevant content to our readers, many of whom are healthcare providers and association members. We excel in developing fully integrated marketing solutions for commercial entities that complement traditional advertising programs in our award-winning journals.

For more information about *American Nurse Journal* and HealthCom Media, please visit myamericannurse.com and healthcommedia.com